©1995 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1296C Printed in U.S.A. October, 1996
A1
A2
A3
40kΩ40kΩ
40kΩ40kΩ
VIN
2

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
DRAWING TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE
INA128PA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
INA128P 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
INA128UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
INA128U SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
INA129PA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
INA129P 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C
INA129UA SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
INA129U SO-8 Surface-Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
PIN CONFIGURATION
8-Pin DIP and SO-8